

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
MASTERPIECE CAKESHOP, LTD.
AND JACK C. PHILLIPS,

Petitioners,

v.

COLORADO CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION,
CHARLIE CRAIG, AND DAVID MULLINS,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Colorado Court Of Appeals**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
CHRISTIAN LAW ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

—◆—
DAVID C. GIBBS, JR.
GIBBS & ASSOCIATES LAW FIRM, LLC
5412 Courseview Drive, Suite 122
Mason, OH 45040
(513) 234-5545
dgibbsjr@gibbs-lawfirm.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. UNDERLYING FACTS AND PROCEDURES OF THE CASE BELOW DEMONSTRATE THAT MR. PHILLIPS'S RIGHTS OF CON- SCIENCE MOTIVATED HIS CONDUCT....	3
II. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT THE PETI- TION TO HOLD THAT THE COMMISSION'S DECISION VIOLATES MR. PHILLIPS'S FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHTS OF CON- SCIENCE	4
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Mullins v. Masterpiece Cakeshop, Ltd.</i> , 370 P.3d 272 (Colo. App. 2015).....	3
<i>West Virginia State Board of Education v. Bar-</i> <i>nette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943).....	<i>passim</i>

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const. amend. I	<i>passim</i>
----------------------------	---------------

STATUTE

Colo. Rev. Stat. §§ 24-34-3011 to -804	3, 4, 6, 7, 9
----------------------------------------------	---------------

OTHER AUTHORITIES

“Conscience,” https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/conscience (last visited Sept. 4, 2017)	4
Acts 21:16 (King James)	4
1 Timothy 1:5 (King James)	5
1 Timothy 1:19 (King James)	5
